
TEXAS JOE BLACK CUP MATCHES
NORTHERN TEXAS PGA

OVERALL PLAYER RECORDS

Player Years Played Overall Record
(W-L-T)

Foursomes Four-Ball Singles Total Points* Point %*

Allen, Ras 81-86 10-7-0 3-3-0 3-3-0 4-1-0 10.0 59%

Antunes, Greg 92-96, 00-02, 04-06, 08 14-18-4 4-6-2 3-7-2 7-5-0 16.0 44%

Arthur, Perry 96-04, 09, 11-12 19-12-4 7-4-1 5-5-2 7-3-1 21.0 60%

Baine, Burt 81-82, 84, 93, 95, 97 4-10-2 2-4-0 1-4-1 1-2-1 5.0 31%

Barger, Jack 81-85 7-7-0 2-3-0 3-2-0 2-2-0 7.0 50%

Beaty, Brett 17-21 4-8-2 2-2-0 1-3-1 1-3-1 5.0 36%

Bishop, Charles 83 1-1-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 1.5 50%

Blackshear, Scott 96 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Bleakney, Philip 12, 13 1-4-1 0-2-0 0-1-1 1-1-0 1.5 25%

Blevins, Lynn 88 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Blythe, Chance 97-98, 00-01, 03, 16-17 7-10-3 2-3-2 2-4-1 3-3-0 8.5 43%

Boisvert, Robert 05-06, 10 7-1-1 3-0-0 2-1-0 2-0-1 7.5 83%

Bowman, Steve 95-97 2-5-1 1-2-0 0-2-1 1-1-0 2.5 31%

Brewer, Will 86 2-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Brown, Chris 08 1-1-1 1-0-0 0-0-1 0-1-0 1.5 50%

Brown, Kim 96-97 1-3-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 0-1-0 1.5 30%

Brown, Terry 81 2-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Bruns, Robby 22-24 6-0-1 2-0-0 2-0-0 2-1-0 6.5 93%

Bryan, Larry 01-04, 06-11 10-16-4 3-6-1 3-5-2 4-5-1 12.0 40%

Bryant, Don 94-95 0-5-1 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-1-1 0.5 8%

Buckle, Simon 16, 18 2-2-1 1-0-0 1-0-1 0-2-0 2.5 50%

Buhrmann, Patrick 10-14 7-6-2 1-3-1 2-3-0 4-0-1 8.0 53%

Cagigal, Henry 22 1-1-1 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.5 50%

Cain, Steve 85-88, 90 8-7-0 3-2-0 2-3-0 3-2-0 8.0 53%

Campbell, Tom 04-05 0-5-1 0-2-0 0-1-1 0-2-0 0.5 8%

Carpenter, Chris 99 1-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Coe, Brian 23-24 4-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 4.0 100%

Cole, Clayton 81, 83-84 4-3-1 1-2-0 1-1-1 2–0-0 4.5 56%

Connell, Courtney 20-21 1-4-1 0-2-0 0-1-1 1-1-0 1.5 25%

Coughlan, Daniel 15-17 5-2-2 2-0-1 1-1-1 2-1-0 6.0 66%

Cox, Skerwin 86-87 0-6-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0.0 0%

Crawley, Carl 87 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Cullins, Guy 81-82 2-4-0 1-1-0 0-2-0 1-1-0 2.0 33%

Cunningham, Duff 06 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%
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Cunningham, Jimmy 98 2-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Damron, Bob 81-82 1-5-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 1-1–0 1.0 17%

Dear, Terry 84-86, 88-94, 96, 99, 03 22-11-5 10-3-0 5-5-3 7-3-2 24.5 64%

Dennis, Gary 98 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Devanna, Thomas 21-24 5-3-2 2-1–0 2-1-0 1-2-1 6.0 60%

Diamond, Bob 92, 93, 95, 96, 00 5-9-1 0-4-1 1-4-0 4-1-0 5.5 37%

Doan, Cameron 00, 02-24 36-21-11 10-9-3 11-7-5 15-6-3 41.5 61%

Dunn, Cotton 85-89, 93 8-8-2 2-4-0 2-3-1 4-1-1 9.0 47%

Earnest, Paul 01, 04, 07, 11, 13-16 7-12-5 3-4-1 2-3-3 2-5-1 9.5 40%

Elliott, Bob 82, 84, 87-89, 91-93, 96-97, 99, 01 18-13-3 9-3-0 4-6-2 5-4-1 19.5 57%

Elliot, Jamie 01 0-2-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.5 17%

Finsterwald Jr., Dow 88, 90-91, 98 7-2-3 3-0-1 2-2-0 2-0-2 8.5 71%

Freeman, Gilbert 02, 04, 09 3-5-1 0-3-0 2-1-0 1-1-1 3.5 39%

Friend, Clayton 13-14 1-4-1 0-1-1 0-2-0 1-1-0 1.5 25%

Galvin, Tom 85 2-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Garrett, Bill 94-96, 98 3-7-2 2-2-0 0-3-1 1-2-1 4.0 33%

Gatlin, Ed 95-98 3-3-0 1-1-0 0-2-0 2-0-0 3.0 50%

Gilbert, Tom 90 3-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 3.0 100%

Glanton, Ronny 89-90, 92, 94-95, 00, 02, 04, 06-07, 09-10, 12, 17-19 21-22-4 6-8-1 7-8-1 8-6-2 23.0 49%

Golding, Kevin 1-, 14-16 5-5-2 2-1-1 1-2-1 2-2-0 6.0 50%

Graham, Kent 23-24 3-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-1-0 3.0 75%

Gregory, Greg 19-21, 23-24 11-2-0 4-0-0 4-0-0 3-2-0 11.0 85%

Hager, Joe 94, 99 1-5-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 1-1-0 1.0 17%

Hale, Emil 99 0-1-2 0-0-1 0–0-1 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Haltom, Bart 90 0-1-2 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Hammer, Gary 88 2-0-1 1-0-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 2.5 83%

Harris, Billy 02-03, 05-11, 13-17, 19-20 16-24-5 6-8-1 5-8-2 5-8-2 18.5 41%

Hase, Jason 10, 12-15 8-7-0 3-2-0 2-3-0 3-2-0 8.0 53%

Havard, Josh 19-21 7-0-2 3-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-2 8.0 88%

Headley, Adam 13-24 17-11-5 6-3-1 2-7-2 9-1-2 19.5 59%

Henderson, Jim 92 2-0-1 0-0-1 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.5 83%

Henderson, Michael 07-08 1-4-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 0-2-0 1.5 25%

Hendley, Stuart 15 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Hidalgo, Hunter 18 1-1-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 50%

Higgins Jr., Doug 97-88, 90, 92, 95-96 11-5-2 4-2-0 2-3-1 5-0-1 12.0 67%
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Higgins Sr., Doug 81-82, 84, 87, 92 2-13-2 0-5-1 0-6-0 2-2-1 3.0 18%

Horne, John 99, 01-02 3-5-1 0-2-1 0-3-0 3-0-0 3.5 39%

Howard, Val 83 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1.0 33%

Hoyt, Robert 82-86, 91-94 11-10-5 3-4-2 3-4-2 5-2-1 13.5 52%

Hughes, Mark 03, 05 2-4-0 0-2-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 2.0 33%

Hurley, Michael 07 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Ishee, Nic 24 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 66%

Jackson, Zach 24 2-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 2.0 66%

Johnson, Gordon 93, 94, 96-98 8-4-2 3-0-2 2-3-0 3-1-0 9.0 64%

Johnson, Tony 18, 21-22 2-4-2 0-1-1 1-1-1 1-2-0 3.0 38%

Jones, Kirk 94 1-1-1 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-0-1 1.5 50%

Kern, Ben 17 2-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Killeen, JJ 22-24 7-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 3-0-0 7.0 100%

Kinnaird, Clay 02, 03 0-5-1 0-1-1 0-2-0 0-2-0 0.5 8%

Kullberg, Michael 03 2-0-1 1-0-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 2.5 83%

Langdale, Jeremy 20, 23 0-3-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 0-2-0 0.5 13%

Larsson, Dean 13-19, 21 8-11-4 2-4-1 3-3-2 3-4-1 10.0 43%

Lewis, Kirk 89, 91, 01 2-6-1 1-2-0 0-3-0 1-1-1 2.5 28%

Lingel, Brent 14 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

MacConnell, Matt 05 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Madison, Brian 04 0-2-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 0-1-0 0.5 17%

Martinez, Tony 16-17 4-1-1 1-1-0 1-0-1 2-0-0 4.5 75%

McCollum, Brad 98-99 1-3-2 1-0-1 0-2-0 0-1-1 2.0 33%

McCullough, Jake 22-23 0-2-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 0-2-0 0.5 13%

McMillan, Brad 03, 05, 07-08 5-4-3 2-2-0 2-0-2 1-2-1 6.5 54%

Meachem, Ira 93 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Miles, Eldridge 85 2-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Miller, Lindy 85-95, 97-02, 04-07, 10 31-29-5 11-9-2 7-13-2 13-7-1 33.5 52%

Mims, Bob 96-97 2-3-0 1-1-0 0-2-0 1-0-0 2.0 40%

Mitchell Jr., Gene 83- 85, 87 4-2-3 3-0-0 1-1-1 0-1-2 5.5 61%

Nevil, Dwight 81-84, 87, 89 7-8-2 4-2-0 1-3-2 2-3-0 8.0 47%

Norris, Paul 17 3-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 3.0 100%

O’Brien, Ronnie 18 0-2-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Odom, Alvin 89 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1.0 33%

Omohundro, Sale 86, 91 4-2-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 4.0 67%
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Orbin, Justin 01-02 2-3-1 1-1-0 0-2-0 1-0-1 2.5 42%

Parrish, Reid 18, 20-21, 24 3-6-2 2-0-1 1-3-0 0-3-1 4.0 36%

Passons, Benny 81-93 18-15-5 7-4-2 3-8-2 8-3-1 20.5 54%

Patton, Britt 05-11, 15-16, 18-19 19-10-3 7-3-0 8-3-0 4-4-3 20.5 64%

Paulson, Casey 11-13 3-6-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 3.0 33%

Pearce, Shane 19-22 2-8-2 1-2-1 1-2-1 0-4-0 3.0 25%

Piersall, Mickey 89, 98-99 6-2-1 3-0-0 1-1-1 2-1-0 6.5 72%

Pigman, Kenny 24 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-00 0-1-0 2.0 66%

Powell, Jimmy 82-82 1-4-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 0-2-0 1.5 25%

Pullen, T. Craig 10-11 3-2-1 1-1-0 1-1-0 1-0-1 3.5 58%

Randolph, Sam 16 1-0-2 0-0-1 1-0-0 0-0-1 2.0 66%

Rhind, Lee 23 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Ricketts, Brian 11-12 4-2-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 4.0 66%

Rosson, Ronnie 81, 83 3-3-0 0-2-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 3.0 50%

Salter, Larry 91, 94, 97 2-6-0 0-3-0 1-2-0 1-1-0 2.0 25%

Sevier, Coy 90 0-6-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0.0 0%

Sikes, Greg 06-10, 12, 13, 15, 17 9-12-3 5-2-1 3-4-1 1-6-1 10.5 44%

Sikes, John 11-16, 18-22 15-12-5 4-4-2 5-4-2 6-4-1 17.5 55%

Simons, Brad 22 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Skorheim, Bill 99-00 3-3-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 0-2-0 3.0 50%

Smith, Bob 81, 82, 85-90 10-13-1 3-5-0 4-3-1 3-5-0 10.5 44%

Smith, Bruce 03-04 3-2-1 0-1-1 1-1-0 2-0-0 3.5 58%

Smith, Randy 88-89 2-4-0 2-0-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 2.0 33%

Sommerfield, Matt 19 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1.0 33%

Spikes, Mac 90, 97, 00, 01 4-6-1 1-3-0 1-3-0 2-0-1 4.5 41%

Stalder, Jim 00, 04-05, 08-09 6-6-3 1-4-0 1-1-3 4-1-0 7.5 50%

Strueber, Tom 91-92, 95, 00, 02, 05-06 11-8-2 5-2-0 4-3-0 2-3-2 12.0 57%

Veld, Brandon 20, 22-23 6-1-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 2-1-0 6.0 86%

Viskozki, Mark 98, 08-09 4-3-2 1-2-0 1-0-2 2-1-0 5.0 55%

Warren, Hart 86 0-2-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 0-1-0 0.5 17%

Whipple, Kevin 94 1-1-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 1-0-0 1.5 50%

Whiteman, Judd 12, 14 3-3-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 3.0 50%

Williams, Chad 06-09 5-7-0 2-2-0 3-1-0 0-4-0 5.0 42%

Worley Jr., Carl 99-00, 03, 09, 11-12 8-8-2 2-3-1 3-2-1 3-3-0 9.0 50%

Wright, Mike 95, 97, 09 2-5-1 0-3-0 2-1-0 0-1-1 2.5 31%
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Zinni, Mike 83, 84 1-3-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 0-1-0 1.5 30%

* NOTE: To better evaluate a player’s performance in the Texas Joe Black Cup Matches, the percentage category reflects
the number of total points earned versus the number of matches (possible points) played.

NORTHERN TEXAS PGA
TOP 10 ALL-TIME POINT LEADERS

Place Player Years Played Overall Record Total Points Point %

1 Doan, Cameron 00, 02-24 36-21-11 41.5 61%

2 Miller, Lindy 85-95, 97-02, 04-07, 10 31-29-5 33.5 52%

3 Dear, Terry 84-86, 88-94, 96, 99, 03 22-11-5 24.5 64%

4 Glanton, Ronny 89-90, 92, 94-95, 00, 02, 04, 06-07, 09-10, 12, 17-19 21-22-4 23.0 49%

5 Arthur, Perry 96-04, 09, 11-12 19-12-4 21.0 60%

T6 Passons, Benny 81-93 18-15-5 20.5 54%

T6 Patton, Britt 19-10-3 19-10-3 20.5 64%

T8 Elliott, Bob 82, 84, 87-89, 91-93, 96-97, 99, 01 18-13-3 19.5 57%

T8 Headley, Adam 13-24 17-11-5 19.5 59%

9 Harris, Billy 02-03, 05-11, 13-15, 17, 19-20 16-24-5 18.5 41%

10 Sikes, John 11-16, 18-22 15-12-5 17.5 55%
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